
2020 Kentucky Wesleyan College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-16   Conf: 0-1Home: 2-3Away: 0-3Neutral: 3-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (133), Opp (129)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Benson (1), Totals (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (30-44), Dawson (7-13), Woodall (7-
9), Benson (5-6), Hamilton (4-5), Hendrickson (4-8), Scott (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Tidwell, Jaylin .343 21-21 67 4 23 2 0 0 7 25 .373 5 1 14 2 .397 0 0 1-1 36 38 9 .892
2 Mullen, Lexie .323 21-21 65 8 21 2 0 4 8 35 .538 5 1 11 0 .380 0 0 0-0 47 18 5 .929
25 Hardley, Meryck .306 21-21 62 6 19 0 1 0 2 21 .339 10 0 8 0 .403 0 3 2-2 28 5 1 .971
22 Dawson, Maddie .291 21-21 55 10 16 4 1 0 9 22 .400 10 1 3 0 .391 3 5 1-2 95 12 0 1.000
20 Powell, Andee .250 19-16 44 2 11 1 0 0 6 12 .273 4 0 5 0 .313 0 0 1-1 13 23 5 .878
8 Tempel, Jamie .195 18-18 41 3 8 2 0 0 0 10 .244 5 0 2 1 .283 0 0 0-0 20 3 0 1.000
11 Winstead, Abbey .186 17-15 43 3 8 0 0 1 6 11 .256 2 0 7 1 .222 0 1 1-1 71 2 0 1.000
10 Summers, Terrilynn .170 19-17 47 3 8 1 0 0 5 9 .191 1 0 9 0 .188 0 1 2-2 26 1 4 .871
4 Scott, Madison .394 12-11 33 3 13 0 0 0 5 13 .394 3 0 1 2 .444 0 1 0-0 8 10 0 1.000
6 Lasala, Kaitlyn .238 11-8 21 1 5 0 0 0 2 5 .238 6 0 6 0 .407 0 0 0-0 36 2 0 1.000
28 Polivick, Michaela .176 15-7 17 6 3 0 1 0 3 5 .294 1 0 1 0 .222 0 2 0-0 5 0 1 .833
88 Benson, Mikayla .158 9-7 19 4 3 0 1 0 0 5 .263 2 0 8 0 .238 0 0 1-1 13 4 0 1.000
15 Stumbo, Madison .067 10-5 15 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .067 3 0 4 2 .222 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
16 Mills, Lacie .000 13-1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
Totals .261 21-21 533 58 139 12 4 5 54 174 .326 57 3 81 8 .334 3 13 9-10 408 136 26 .954
Opponents .323 21-21 582 110 188 37 8 9 98 268 .460 54 12 105 2 .390 3 11 15-22 417 146 16 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Hendrickson, Evyn 3.48 2-7 15 10 6 1-0 0 68.1 79 46 34 31 72 21 1 5 .287 1 7 0 1 5
7 Woodall, Bailey 4.12 3-7 12 9 4 1-0 0 51.0 78 48 30 15 30 12 3 3 .341 4 3 0 2 4
12 Hamilton, Cameron 4.62 0-2 8 2 0 0-0 0 16.2 31 16 11 8 3 4 4 1 .397 3 2 0 0 2
Totals 3.86 5-16 35 21 10 2 0 136.0 188 110 75 54 105 37 8 9 .323 8 12 0 3 11
Opponents 2.57 16-5 36 21 10 3 2 139.0 139 58 51 57 81 12 4 5 .261 4 3 0 3 13



2020 Kentucky Wesleyan College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Dawson, Maddie 107 95 12 0 1.000 1 7 6 .538 0 0
11 Winstead, Abbey 73 71 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Lasala, Kaitlyn 38 36 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Tempel, Jamie 23 20 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Scott, Madison 18 8 10 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
88 Benson, Mikayla 17 13 4 0 1.000 2 5 1 .833 1 0
27 Hendrickson, Evyn 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 4 4 .500 0 0
7 Woodall, Bailey 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
15 Stumbo, Madison 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hamilton, Cameron 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
25 Hardley, Meryck 34 28 5 1 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Mullen, Lexie 70 47 18 5 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Tidwell, Jaylin 83 36 38 9 .892 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Powell, Andee 41 13 23 5 .878 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Summers, Terrilynn 31 26 1 4 .871 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Polivick, Michaela 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Mills, Lacie 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 570 408 136 26 .954 8 15 7 .682 1 0
Opponents 579 417 146 16 .972 25 9 1 .900 3 0


